FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Docket No.: RS-105J
(Rev. 12-05) RECORDATION OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
POSAVREVOS	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving and the state of the sta
1) Takeshi Saito 2) Akira Sakaida 3) Kentaro Chiki 4) Masanori Karikomi 5) Satoru Miura	uma
6) Masanori Niwa 7) Masahiro Fujikura	Name: 1) Nippon Steel Corporation
8) Hiroshi Ishikawa 9) Yoneo Yamada	Address: 6-3 Otemachi 2-chome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chiyoda-ku
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):)
Execution Date(s): See Attached	
	City: Tokyo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: <u>100-8071</u>
 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/549,069	
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Poirier	involved: <u>1</u>
Registration No.: Iandiorio Teska & Coleman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	40.00
200 Men 11111 (COAL)	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Waltham	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: MA	8. Payment Information
Country: US ZIP: 02451	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Expiration Date
ax Number: 781-890-1150	b. Deposit Account Number 09-0002
mail Address: dpoirier@iandiorio.com	Authorized User Name David W. Poirfer
Signature:	
Varil W Ki	May 18, 2009
Signature	Date
David W. Poirier	T
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover Sheef, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct	sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0148. or mailed to: stor of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT

Docket No.: RS-105J

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

(Continuation Sheet)

3. Nature OF conveyance/Execution Date(s):

1) Takeshi Saito 2) Akira Sakaida 3) Kentaro Chikuma 4) Masanori Karikomi 5) Satoru Miura 6) Masanori Niwa 7) Masahiro Fujikura 8) Hiroshi Ishikawa 9) Yoneo Yamada	December 2, 2008 January 5, 2009 January 5, 2009 December 2, 2008 December 2, 2008 December 2, 2008 January 5, 2009 December 2, 2008 January 5, 2009
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. Name and address of receiving parties:

 Nippon Steel Engineering Co., Ltd. 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan 100-8071

 Kajima Corporation
 J. Motoakasaka 1-chome Minato-ku
 Tokyo, Japan 107-8388

> PATENT REEL: 022699 FRAME: 0824

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Takeshi Saito, residing at 3-29-2002, Kioicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Masanori Karikomi, residing at 439-3 Kamiwada, Yamoto-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 242-0014; Masanori Niwa, residing at 26-6, Yurigaoka, 3-chome, Asao-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan 215-0011; Hiroshi Ishikawa, residing at 211-4, 432-Basichi, Terada-machi, Hachiouji-City, Tokyo, Japan 193-0743; Satoru Miura, residing at 1161-7 Ichigao-cho, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 225-0024; Masahiro Fujikura, residing at 1-23-207 Fujimichai #1-257, Kunitachi-City, Tokyo, Japan; Akira Sakaida, residing at 2095-17-202, Murakami, Yachiya-City, Japan 276-0028; Yoneo Yamada, residing at 2-13-31-2014 Omori-kita, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Kentaro Chikuma, residing at 36-1-201 Hachiyiri Jimokuji-cho, Ama-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan 490-1111, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), of their cumulative 100% ownership, hereby assign a twentyfive percent (25%) share to Nippon Steel Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6-3 Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-8071, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Nippon Steel Corporation"), a twenty-five percent (25%) share to Nippon Steel Engineering Co., Ltd., having its principal place of business at 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Nippon Steel Engineering Co."), and a fifty percent (50%) share to Kajima Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3-1, Motoakasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-8388, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Kajima") in the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on November 24, 2006 and having Serial No. 10/549,069 entitled

MAGNETIC SHIELD STRUCTURE HAVING OPENINGS AND A MAGNETIC MATERIAL FRAME THEREFOR

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said

RS-105J DWP/jmc

1

PATENT REEL: 022699 FRAME: 0825 inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignees may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our this b day of January, 2008.	hands and seals at Tokyo Japan (city and country)
Takeshi Saito	ガリ <u>み</u> 正 則 Masanori Karikomi
Masanori Niwa	石川 泉 Hiroshi Ishikawa
三浦 /吉 Satoru Miura	Masahiro Fujikura
Aktra Sakaida	Yoneo ramada,
Kentaro Chikuma Kentaro Chikuma	
Witness 模山 有人 Signature	Witness 在取英夫 Signature
Print Name Yokoyama Kazuto	Print Name KATORI, Hideo
Date Documber 02/2008	Date January 5, 2009

RS-105J DWP/jmc

2

PATENT REEL: 022699 FRAME: 0826